RMI PRO SERIES RMI 37-42-47 PRO

Packing list Accessories Package list
1. Bottom Tray - 1pcs 9. Shelf- 1. M12*L90 Supporting Feet- 4pcs 8. M4*12 Self-tapping Screw - 18pcs
2. Top Tray - 1pcs 3pcs(for over 42U-high) 2. Casters- 4pcs 9. M6*12 Self-tapping Screw - 16pcs
3. Frame - 2pcs 2pcs(from 32U-high to 42U -high) 3. Side Panel - 4pcs 10. M6 Cage Nut -
4. Horizontal Support - 6pcs 10, Fan Tray - 1pcs 4. M8*12 Hexagon socket screw - 16pcs 60pcs(for over 42U-high)
5. Vertical Support - 4pcs 11. Cover panel - 3pcs 5. M8 flange nut - 16PCS 56pcs(from 37U-high to 42U -high)
6. Side Door - 2pcs 12. Vertical Cable Manager- 2pcs 6. M6*12 Screw - 11. M6 Plastic Washer -
7. Front Door - 1pcs 13. Connet Block - 12pcs 108pcs(for over 42U-high) 84pcs(for over 42U-high)
8. Rear Door - 1pcs 104pcs(from 37U-high to 42U -high) 80pcs(from 32U-high to 42U -high)

7. 4mm Plastic Washer - 2pcs 12, M6 flange nuts - 48pcs

Step1: Step2: Step4:

Use 16pcs of M8*12
hexagon socket screws
and 16pcs of M8 flange
nuts to assemble the
top tray,bottom tray
and frame .

Refer to the left picture.

Use 6pcs of M4*8 self-
topping screws to
assemble the top
cover.Use 8pce of M4*8
self-tapping screws to
assemble the side
panels.

Refer to the left picture.

< < . Step3:
-

Use 4pcs of M4*8 self-
tapping screws to
assemble the fan tray.

Refer to the left picture.

Use 24pcs of M6*12
screws,M6 cage nuts
and plastic washers to
assemble the horizontal
supports.

Refer to the left picture.

Step5:

Use 24pcs of M6*12
screws,M6 cage nuts
and M6 plastic washers
to assemble the connet
blocks.

Refer to the left picture.

Step6:

Use 24pcs of M6*12
screws,M6 flange nuts
and M6 plastic washers
to assemble the vertical
supports.

Refer to the left picture.

Step7:

Use 12pcs of M6*12
screws,M6 cage nuts
and M6 plastic
washers to assemble
the platen panels .

Refer to the left picture.

StepS8:

Use 24pcs of M6*12
screws,M6 flange nuts
and M6 plastic washers

M7 to assemble the vertical

cable manager.

Refer to the left picture.

Step9:
Assemble the cover of
vertical cable manager.

Refer to the left picture.

Step10:

Use 16pcs of M6*12
self-tapping screws to
assemble the
casters.And accemble
the M12*190 supporting

leg.

Refer to the left picture.

Step1l1:
Assemble the two side
doors.

Refer to the left picture.

Step12:

Use 4mm plastic
washers to assemeble
the front door and rear
door.

Refer to the left picture.




RMI PRO SERIES

RMI 37-42-47 PRO

Listado Piezas en el pack

1- Tapa inferior - 1 pcs
2- Tapa superior - 1 pcs 3 pes (si el modelo es de 42U)

3- Marco - 2 pes 2 pcs (si el modelo es inferior de 42U)
4- Soporte Horizontal - 6 pcs 1g - Tapa Ventilacién - 1 pcs

5- Soporte Vertical - 4 pcs 11 - Panel - 3 pcs

6- Puerta lateral - 2pcs 12 - Organizador Vertical Cable - 2 pcs

7- Puerta Frontal - 1 pcs 13 - Bloques de conexion - 12 pcs
8- Puerta Trasera - 1 pcs

9 - Bandeja

Listado accesoriosen el pack

8 - Tornillo con rosca M4*12 - 18pcs
9 - Tornillo con rosca M6*12 - 16pcs
10- Tuerca M6
60pcs (si el modelo es de 42U)
56pcs{de 37U a 42U)
11. Arandelas M& de plastico
84pcs {(mas de 42U)
80pcs (de 32U a 42U)
12- Tuercas M6 - 48pcs

1 - Patas M12*L90 - 4pcs

2- Ruedas - 4pcs

3- Panel Lateral - 4pcs

4- Tornillos Allen M8*12 - 16pcs

5- Tuerca M8 - 16pcs

6- M6*12 Tornillos
108pcs(si el modelo es de 42U)
104pcs(de 37U a 42U)

7- Arandelas de plastico de 4mm - 2pcs

Paso2:

Utilice 6 tornillos M4*8
para ensamblar la tapa
exterior. Utilice 8 pcs
M4*8 para montar los
paneles laterales.

Paso1:

Utilice 16 tornillos
M8*12 tipo Allen y 16 d

tuercas de M8 para o [ 14
ensamblar la tapa bl
superior, inferior y el |
marco.

Véase a en la imagen
Véase a en la imagen

Paso3: ‘ 
Utilice 4 tornillos M4*8 -
para ensamblar la tapa '
de ventilacién.

Paso4:

Utilice 24 tornillos
M6*12, tuercas M6 y
arandelas de plastico

) ) .. para montar los sopor-
Véase a en la imagen ) - tes horizontales.

Véase a en la imagen

Paso5:

Utilice 24 tornillos
M6*12, tuercas M6 y
arandelas M6 para en-
samblar los bloques.

Paso6:

Utilice 24 tornillos
M6*12, tuercas M6 y
arandelas M6 para en-|
samblar los soportes
verticales.

Véase en la imagen

Véase en la imagen

Paso8:

Utilice 24 tornillos

M6*12, tuercas y aran-
;4= delas M6 para montar
‘ la guia de los cables.

Paso7:

Utilice 12 tornillos
M6*12, tuerca y aran-
delas M6 para montar
la bandeja .

Véase en la imagen
Véase en la imagen

Paso10:

Utilice 16 tornillos
M6*12 para montar las
ruedas y mediante los
tornillos M12*L90 para
las patas.

Paso9:
Ensamble la tapa verti-|
cal de la guia de
cables.

Véase a en la imagen

Véase a en la imagen

Pasoilt: Paso12:
Ensamble las puertas . Utilice las arandelas
laterales. 4mm para montar las

puertas frontales y tra-

Véase a en la imagen seras.

Véase a en la imagen




